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Bill Bouska:   503-945-9717    Bill.Bouska@state.or.us 
 Children’s Mental Health Manager 
 Program & Policy Management for Children’s Mental Health Services 
 

Damien Sands:  503-947-4438    Damien.J.Sands@state.or.us 
Young Adult Services Coordinator, Transition age youth and young adults, EASA 
program 

 

Debbie Doner:  503-945-5669    Deborah.A.Doner@state.or.us 
 Provides administrative support 
 

Diane Lia:   503-945-6197    Diane.Lia@state.or.us 
 Representative from the Addictions policy and Programs Unit 
 Specialist in Women’s and Families Addictions Issues, Adolescent A/D residential 
 

Kathleen Burns:  503-947-5529    Kathleen.M.Burns@state.or.us 
 Child & Adolescent Service Specialist/ Block Grant Coordinator, System Evaluation 
 

Kathy Seubert:  503-947-7819    Kathy.K.Seubert@state.or.su 
Child & Adolescent Service Specialist/ Policy Development on Early Childhood Mental 
Health 

 

Matt Pearl:   503-947-5524    Matthew.Pearl@state.or.us 
Child & Adolescent Service Specialist/ Policy Development on Intensive Community-
Based Services Systems 

 

John Boyd:   503-947-5527    John.W.Boyd@state.or.us 
Represents Medicaid Policy Unity/ Community Outreach Specialist/ Conducts 
authorization for state inpatient level of care (SCIP, SAIP, STS) 

 

Justin Hopkins:  503-945-7818    Justin.Hopkins@state.or.us 
 Represents Quality Improvements/ Certification Unity/ Children’s QI Coordinator 
 certification and oversight of psychiatric residential/ day treatment 
 

Judy Rinkin:   503-947-5525    Judy.Rinkin@state.or.us 
 Family Partnership Specialist 
 Policy development on family and youth involvement 
 

Marion David:  503-945-6192    Marion.David@state.or.us 
 Represents Program Analysis & Evaluation Unit/ Coordinates data and evaluations 
 

Nancy Allen:  503-945-5864    Nancy.Allen@state.or.us 
Juvenile Psychiatric Security Review Board Coordinator/ Coordinates services and 
supports for youth under the jurisdiction of the JPSRB and transition age young adults 

 

Rita McMillan: (children’s team lead) 503-947-5523  Rita.McMillan@state.or.us 
Child & Adolescent Mental Health Specialist/ Policy Development for Intensive 
Treatment Services, PRTS & PDTS 


